

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2008**

Estate Officer, U.T. Chandigarh & Ors.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Rajan Soi & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.10.2015 with office report dated 17.10.2015, when the following order was passed :-

**“As prayed for, list the matter next week to enable the appellants to file comprehensive list of dates in the matter.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed comprehensive list of date in the matter above-mentioned till date.

It is further submitted that there are 4 respondents in this appeal and they are represented through Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2015.

-sd/-

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :-**

1. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate.  
41, Sheikh Sarai, Near Malviya Nagar, New Delhi
2. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate.  
79, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**