

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 423/2008

ESTATE OFFICER, U.T. CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAN SOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.
For Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is not complete.

Put up after four weeks.

Dasti service is permitted.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.