

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 423/2008

ESTATE OFFICER, U.T. CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAN SOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

the file an affidavit indicating the amount payable by
respondents in case the dues are calculated in terms of Rule 12
(3-A) of the Chandigarh Lease-Hold of Sites and Buildi
ngs Rules, 1973. Learned counsel may also state in the affidavit
as to the date of the construction made by the respondents and
when the building numbered etc.

List this matter on Wednesday, the 2 nd March, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

[RENU DIWAN]

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2016.02.24
16:46:38 IST
Reason: