

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2008

Estate Officer, U.T. Chandigarh & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Rajan Soi & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.02.2016, when the following order was passed :-

"Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to file an affidavit indicating the amount payable by the respondents in case the dues are calculated in terms of Rule 12 (3-A) of the Chandigarh Lease-Hold of Sites and Buildings Rules, 1973. Learned Counsel may also state in the affidavit as to the date of the construction made by the respondents and when the building numbered etc.

List the matter on Wednesday, the 2nd March, 2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to above Order, Mr. Shree Pal Singh, counsel for the appellant has on 01.03.2016 filed additional affidavit. The copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 1st day of March, 2016.

-sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate.
41, Sheikh Sarai, Near Malviya Nagar, New Delhi
2. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate.
79, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR